District
Allan Hancock Joint
Antelope Valley
Barstow
Butte
Cabrillo
Cerritos
Chabot-Las Positas
Chaffey
Citrus
Coast
Compton
Contra Costa
Copper Mountain
Desert
El Camino
Feather River

Foothill-DeAnza (quarter term)

Gavilan

Glendale
Grossmont-Cuyamaca
Hartnell

Imperial

Kern

Lake Tahoe (quarter term)

Lassen

Long Beach

Los Angeles

Los Rios

Marin
Mendocino-Lake
Merced

Mira Costa
Monterey Peninsula
Mt. San Antonio
Mt. San Jacinto
Napa Valley

North Orange Co.
Ohlone

Palo Verde
Palomar

Pasadena Area
Peralta

Rancho Santiago
Redwoods

Rio Hondo
Riverside

San Bernardino
San Diego

San Francisco

San Joaquin Delta
San Jose/Evergreen
San Luis Obispo Co.
San Mateo Co.

California Community Colleges 2024-25 Nonresident Tuition Fee Report

Basis for Fee
A.1 - District Average Cost
A.1- District Average Cost
B.1 - Statewide Average Cost
Other - Fee That Represents a Gradual, Moderate Increase From Prior Year

D - Between Statewide Average Expense of Education & District Expense of Education

Other - Fee That Represents a Gradual, Moderate Increase From Prior Year
Other - Fee That Represents a Gradual, Moderate Increase From Prior Year
B.1 - Statewide Average Cost

A.1 - District Average Cost

A.1- District Average Cost

Other - Fee That Represents a Gradual, Moderate Increase From Prior Year
A.1- District Average Cost

B.1 - Statewide Average Cost

A.1- District Average Cost

Other - Fee That Represents a Gradual, Moderate Increase From Prior Year
Other - Fee That Represents a Gradual, Moderate Increase From Prior Year
Other - Fee That Represents a Gradual, Moderate Increase From Prior Year
A.1- District Average Cost

B.1 - Statewide Average Cost

Other - Fee That Represents a Gradual, Moderate Increase From Prior Year
A.1 - District Average Cost

A.1- District Average Cost

A.1 - District Average Cost

B.1- Statewide Average Cost

Other - Fee That Represents a Gradual, Moderate Increase From Prior Year
Other - Fee That Represents a Gradual, Moderate Increase From Prior Year
Other - Fee That Represents a Gradual, Moderate Increase From Prior Year
B.1 - Statewide Average Cost

Other - Fee That Represents a Gradual, Moderate Increase From Prior Year
Other - Fee That Represents a Gradual, Moderate Increase From Prior Year
Other - Fee That Represents a Gradual, Moderate Increase From Prior Year
Other - Fee That Represents a Gradual, Moderate Increase From Prior Year
Other - Fee That Represents a Gradual, Moderate Increase From Prior Year
A.1- District Average Cost

A.1 - District Average Cost

D - Between Statewide Average Expense of Education & District Expense of Education

Other - Fee That Represents a Gradual, Moderate Increase From Prior Year
Other - Fee That Represents a Gradual, Moderate Increase From Prior Year
B.1 - Statewide Average Cost

Other - Fee That Represents a Gradual, Moderate Increase From Prior Year
B.1 - Statewide Average Cost

C - Contiguous District

C - Contiguous District

Other - Fee That Represents a Gradual, Moderate Increase From Prior Year
B.1 - Statewide Average Cost

A.1- District Average Cost

B.1 - Statewide Average Cost

A.1- District Average Cost

B.1 - Statewide Average Cost

A.1- District Average Cost

Other - Fee That Represents a Gradual, Moderate Increase From Prior Year

D - Between Statewide Average Expense of Education & District Expense of Education

Other - Fee That Represents a Gradual, Moderate Increase From Prior Year

District Cost per Unit
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364.00
397.00
350.00
843.00
357.00
392.00
459.00
392.00
353.00
388.00
559.00
373.00
513.00
352.00
365.00
430.00
273.00
359.00
380.00
399.00
373.00
367.00
329.00
296.00
636.00
356.00
455.00
380.00
730.00
576.00
345.00
540.00
403.00
351.00
318.00
521.00
394.00
393.00
330.00
406.00
469.00
485.00
338.00
513.00
465.00
415.00
397.00
356.00
454.00
381.00
540.00
356.00
610.00

Adopted Nonresident Tuition
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Fee per Unit
364.00
397.00
406.00
330.00
358.00
359.00
358.00
406.00
353.00
388.00
310.00
373.00
406.00
352.00
300.00
299.00
245.00
359.00
406.00
356.00
373.00
367.00
329.00
271.00
339.00
303.00
359.00
406.00
294.00
332.00
305.00
356.00
391.00
351.00
318.00
414.00
372.00
358.00
406.00
356.00
406.00
406.00
363.00
319.00
406.00
415.00
406.00
356.00
406.00
381.00
377.00
391.00
367.00

Cost of Nonresident Tuition
for 30 Semester or 45 Quarter

Units

with Enrollment Fee

12,300
13,290
13,560
11,280
12,120
12,150
12,120
13,560
11,970
13,020
10,680
12,570
13,560
11,940
10,380
10,350
13,095
12,150
13,560
12,060
12,570
12,390
11,250
14,265
11,550
10,470
12,150
13,560
10,200
11,340
10,530
12,060
13,110
11,910
10,920
13,800
12,540
12,120
13,560
12,060
13,560
13,560
12,270
10,950
13,560
13,830
13,560
12,060
13,560
12,810
12,690
13,110
12,390

Adopted Capital Outlay Fee

wvr

wr

LRV ARV ARV SRV S

per Unit

20.00

2.00
38.00
2.00
8.00
40.00
51.00
38.00
10.00

10.00

20.00

11.00

43.00

20.00
79.00

20.00
58.00
36.00
20.00

7.00

49.00

20.00
151.00
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Cost of Nonresident Tuition
for 30 Semester or 45 Quarter

District

Basis for Fee

District Cost per Unit

Adopted Nonresident Tuition

Fee per Unit

Units

with Enrollment Fee

Adopted Capital Outlay Fee
per Unit

Santa Barbara Other - Fee That Represents a Gradual, Moderate Increase From Prior Year S 478.00 $ 361.00 12,210 S 22.00
Santa Clarita B.1 - Statewide Average Cost S 379.00 $ 406.00 13,560 S 2.00
Santa Monica Other - Fee That Represents a Gradual, Moderate Increase From Prior Year S 430.00 $ 374.00 12,600 S 24.00
Sequoias Other - Fee That Represents a Gradual, Moderate Increase From Prior Year S 347.00 $ 273.00 9,570
Shasta-Teh.-Tri. Other - Fee That Represents a Gradual, Moderate Increase From Prior Year S 400.00 $ 319.00 10,950
Sierra Joint B.1 - Statewide Average Cost S 343.00 $ 406.00 13,560 S 25.00
Siskiyous Joint Other - Fee That Represents a Gradual, Moderate Increase From Prior Year S 568.00 $ 278.00 9,720
Solano Co. B.1 - Statewide Average Cost S 390.00 $ 406.00 13,560
Sonoma Co. B.1 - Statewide Average Cost S 421.00 $ 406.00 13,560 S 2.00
South Orange Co. A.1- District Average Cost S 376.00 $ 376.00 12,660 $ 70.00
Southwestern Other - Fee That Represents a Gradual, Moderate Increase From Prior Year S 393.00 $ 356.00 12,060
State Center Other - Fee That Represents a Gradual, Moderate Increase From Prior Year S 360.00 $ 312.00 10,740
Ventura Co. C - Contiguous District S 374.00 $ 397.00 13,290 $ 15.00
Victor Valley A.1- District Average Cost S 366.00 $ 366.00 12,360
West Hills Other - Fee That Represents a Gradual, Moderate Increase From Prior Year S 404.00 $ 319.00 10,950
West Kern B.1 - Statewide Average Cost S 632.00 $ 406.00 13,560
West Valley-Mission Other - Fee That Represents a Gradual, Moderate Increase From Prior Year S 545.00 $ 367.00 12,390
Yosemite Other - Fee That Represents a Gradual, Moderate Increase From Prior Year S 366.00 $ 307.00 10,590
Yuba Other - Fee That Represents a Gradual, Moderate Increase From Prior Year S 382.00 $ 319.00 10,950
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