## California Community Colleges 2024-25 Nonresident Tuition Fee Report

					Cost of Nonresident Tuition or 30 Semester or 45 Quarte		
			Adopted	Nonresident Tuition	Units		pital Outlay Fee
District	Basis for Fee	District Cost per Unit		ee per Unit	with Enrollment Fee		er Unit
Allan Hancock Joint	A.1 - District Average Cost	\$ 364.00	\$	364.00	12,300		
Antelope Valley	A.1 - District Average Cost	\$ 397.00	\$	397.00	13,290	\$	20.00
Barstow	B.1 - Statewide Average Cost	\$ 350.00	\$	406.00	13,560		
Butte	Other - Fee That Represents a Gradual, Moderate Increase From Prior Year	\$ 843.00	\$	330.00	11,280		
Cabrillo	D - Between Statewide Average Expense of Education & District Expense of Education	\$ 357.00	\$	358.00	12,120	\$	2.00
Cerritos	Other - Fee That Represents a Gradual, Moderate Increase From Prior Year	\$ 392.00	\$	359.00	12,150	\$	38.00
Chabot-Las Positas	Other - Fee That Represents a Gradual, Moderate Increase From Prior Year	\$ 459.00	\$	358.00	12,120	\$	2.00
Chaffey	B.1 - Statewide Average Cost	\$ 392.00	\$	406.00	13,560	\$	8.00
Citrus	A.1 - District Average Cost	\$ 353.00	\$	353.00	11,970	\$	40.00
Coast	A.1 - District Average Cost	\$ 388.00	\$	388.00	13,020	\$	51.00
Compton	Other - Fee That Represents a Gradual, Moderate Increase From Prior Year	\$ 559.00	\$	310.00	10,680	\$	38.00
Contra Costa	A.1 - District Average Cost	\$ 373.00	Ś	373.00	12,570	Ś	10.00
Copper Mountain	B.1 - Statewide Average Cost	·	\$	406.00	13,560		
Desert	A.1 - District Average Cost		\$	352.00	11,940	Ś	10.00
El Camino	Other - Fee That Represents a Gradual, Moderate Increase From Prior Year	·	\$	300.00	10,380	Š	20.00
Feather River	Other - Fee That Represents a Gradual, Moderate Increase From Prior Year	\$ 430.00	\$	299.00	10,350	Ÿ	20.00
Foothill-DeAnza (quarter term)	Other - Fee That Represents a Gradual, Moderate Increase From Prior Year	\$ 273.00		245.00	13,095		
Gavilan	A.1 - District Average Cost	·	\$	359.00	12,150	Ś	11.00
Glendale	B.1 - Statewide Average Cost		\$	406.00	13,560	Ų	11.00
Grossmont-Cuyamaca	Other - Fee That Represents a Gradual, Moderate Increase From Prior Year	•		356.00	12,060		
Hartnell		·		373.00			
	A.1 - District Average Cost				12,570		
Imperial	A.1 - District Average Cost	\$ 367.00 \$ 329.00	\$	367.00	12,390		
Kern	A.1 - District Average Cost		\$	329.00	11,250		
Lake Tahoe (quarter term)	B.1 - Statewide Average Cost		\$	271.00	14,265		
Lassen	Other - Fee That Represents a Gradual, Moderate Increase From Prior Year	\$ 636.00	\$	339.00	11,550		40.00
Long Beach	Other - Fee That Represents a Gradual, Moderate Increase From Prior Year	\$ 356.00	\$	303.00	10,470	\$	43.00
Los Angeles	Other - Fee That Represents a Gradual, Moderate Increase From Prior Year	\$ 455.00	\$	359.00	12,150		
Los Rios	B.1 - Statewide Average Cost	•	\$	406.00	13,560	\$	20.00
Marin	Other - Fee That Represents a Gradual, Moderate Increase From Prior Year	\$ 730.00		294.00	10,200	\$	79.00
Mendocino-Lake	Other - Fee That Represents a Gradual, Moderate Increase From Prior Year	\$ 576.00	\$	332.00	11,340		
Merced	Other - Fee That Represents a Gradual, Moderate Increase From Prior Year	\$ 345.00		305.00	10,530		
Mira Costa	Other - Fee That Represents a Gradual, Moderate Increase From Prior Year	\$ 540.00	\$	356.00	12,060		
Monterey Peninsula	Other - Fee That Represents a Gradual, Moderate Increase From Prior Year		\$	391.00	13,110		
Mt. San Antonio	A.1 - District Average Cost	•		351.00	11,910	\$	20.00
Mt. San Jacinto	A.1 - District Average Cost	\$ 318.00		318.00	10,920	\$	58.00
Napa Valley	D - Between Statewide Average Expense of Education & District Expense of Education		\$	414.00	13,800	\$	36.00
North Orange Co.	Other - Fee That Represents a Gradual, Moderate Increase From Prior Year	\$ 394.00	\$	372.00	12,540	\$	20.00
Ohlone	Other - Fee That Represents a Gradual, Moderate Increase From Prior Year	•	\$	358.00	12,120	\$	7.00
Palo Verde	B.1 - Statewide Average Cost	\$ 330.00	\$	406.00	13,560		
Palomar	Other - Fee That Represents a Gradual, Moderate Increase From Prior Year	\$ 406.00	\$	356.00	12,060		
Pasadena Area	B.1 - Statewide Average Cost	\$ 469.00	\$	406.00	13,560		
Peralta	C - Contiguous District	\$ 485.00	\$	406.00	13,560		
Rancho Santiago	C - Contiguous District	\$ 338.00	\$	363.00	12,270	\$	49.00
Redwoods	Other - Fee That Represents a Gradual, Moderate Increase From Prior Year	\$ 513.00	\$	319.00	10,950		
Rio Hondo	B.1 - Statewide Average Cost	\$ 465.00	\$	406.00	13,560		
Riverside	A.1 - District Average Cost	\$ 415.00	\$	415.00	13,830	\$	20.00
San Bernardino	B.1 - Statewide Average Cost	\$ 397.00	\$	406.00	13,560	\$	151.00
San Diego	A.1 - District Average Cost	\$ 356.00	\$	356.00	12,060		
San Francisco	B.1 - Statewide Average Cost	\$ 454.00	\$	406.00	13,560		
San Joaquin Delta	A.1 - District Average Cost	\$ 381.00	\$	381.00	12,810		
San Jose/Evergreen	Other - Fee That Represents a Gradual, Moderate Increase From Prior Year	\$ 540.00	\$	377.00	12,690		
San Luis Obispo Co.	D - Between Statewide Average Expense of Education & District Expense of Education	•	\$	391.00	13,110		
San Mateo Co.	Other - Fee That Represents a Gradual, Moderate Increase From Prior Year	\$ 610.00		367.00	12,390		

## California Community Colleges 2024-25 Nonresident Tuition Fee Report

					Cost of Nonresident Tuition for 30 Semester or 45 Quarte			
				Adopted Nonresident Tuition	Units	Adop	ted Capital Outlay Fee	
District	Basis for Fee	District Cost per Unit		Fee per Unit	with Enrollment Fee		per Unit	
Santa Barbara	Other - Fee That Represents a Gradual, Moderate Increase From Prior Year	\$	478.00	361.00	12,210	\$	22.00	
Santa Clarita	B.1 - Statewide Average Cost	\$	379.00	406.00	13,560	\$	2.00	
Santa Monica	Other - Fee That Represents a Gradual, Moderate Increase From Prior Year	\$	430.00	374.00	12,600	\$	24.00	
Sequoias	Other - Fee That Represents a Gradual, Moderate Increase From Prior Year	\$	347.00	273.00	9,570			
Shasta-TehTri.	Other - Fee That Represents a Gradual, Moderate Increase From Prior Year	\$	400.00	319.00	10,950			
Sierra Joint	B.1 - Statewide Average Cost	\$	343.00	406.00	13,560	\$	25.00	
Siskiyous Joint	Other - Fee That Represents a Gradual, Moderate Increase From Prior Year	\$	568.00	278.00	9,720			
Solano Co.	B.1 - Statewide Average Cost	\$	390.00	406.00	13,560			
Sonoma Co.	B.1 - Statewide Average Cost	\$	421.00	406.00	13,560	\$	2.00	
South Orange Co.	A.1 - District Average Cost	\$	376.00	376.00	12,660	\$	70.00	
Southwestern	Other - Fee That Represents a Gradual, Moderate Increase From Prior Year	\$	393.00	356.00	12,060			
State Center	Other - Fee That Represents a Gradual, Moderate Increase From Prior Year	\$	360.00	312.00	10,740			
Ventura Co.	C - Contiguous District	\$	374.00	397.00	13,290	\$	15.00	
Victor Valley	A.1 - District Average Cost	\$	366.00	366.00	12,360			
West Hills	Other - Fee That Represents a Gradual, Moderate Increase From Prior Year	\$	404.00	319.00	10,950			
West Kern	B.1 - Statewide Average Cost	\$	632.00	406.00	13,560			
West Valley-Mission	Other - Fee That Represents a Gradual, Moderate Increase From Prior Year	\$	545.00	367.00	12,390			
Yosemite	Other - Fee That Represents a Gradual, Moderate Increase From Prior Year	\$	366.00	307.00	10,590			
Yuba	Other - Fee That Represents a Gradual, Moderate Increase From Prior Year	\$	382.00	319.00	10,950			